No. EDN-H(2)B(2)54/2013-CC Directorate of Elementary Education

Himachal Pradesh, Lalpani, Shimla, 171001

Dated:

Shimla

171001

the

पारिशक णिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

To

All the Deputy Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh

Subject:-

Regarding Pay Fixation of those TGT's who have been granted the benefits of deemed regularization from the date of appointment on contract basis in pursuance to the orders of the Hon'ble High Court of HP in various court matter on the analogy of LPA No. 54/2013 titled as State of HP Vs Om Prakash & ors.

Sir.

On the subject cited above, it is informed that as per instructions contained Department Finance the Govt. Himachal Pradesh No.FIN(PR)-B(7)-64/2010-III(Pay Revision) dated 01-09-2015 regarding fixation of pay under rule 5(ii) of Himachal Pradesh Civil Services(category-post wise revised pay) rules 2012 notified vide FD's Notification No. Fin (PR)-B(7)-64/2010-loose dated 24-09-2012." 5(2) in case of Govt. Servant appointment on or after the date of commencement of these rules, the pay will be fixed at minimum of the pay Band plus Grade Pay as mentioned in the schedule against the respective category / post." Therefore, pay of those TGT's whose services have been deemed regularized from the date falling before 24-09-2012 will be fixed as per instructions contained in the HPCS(RP) rules 2009 notified vide FDs notification No. Fin(PR)B(7)-1/2009 dated 26-08-2009 such that in the pay scale of Rupees 10300+3600GP with the initial start of Rupees 14430/-(10830+3600).

You are hereby directed to do the needful accordingly.

DIRECTOR

Even, Shimla-171001 Dated: the August, 2024 Endst No. Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of HP.

The District Attorney (Elem. Education), Dte. of Elem. Edu. HP. Shimla-1 2.

3. Guard file.

DIRECTOR

1939

Endst. No. (A-5) Dharamshala-176715 04-09-2024.

Capy to:
All the Principals/Headmastes in Distt. Kangra

Let the Porincipals/Headmaster for information and further necessary action.

17. Director of Elementary Edu. sangra at Dharamshala (H.P.) -176215